

Condensed Consolidated Income Statement - Unaudited

For the six months ended 30 June

	2018 US\$ m	2017 US\$ m
Turnover	3,844.9	3,572.5
Cost of sales	(2,725.3)	(2,505.8)
Gross profit	1,119.6	1,066.7
Selling and distribution expenses	(291.5)	(288.8)
Administrative expenses	(288.3)	(279.9)
Other operating (expenses)/income, net	(16.9)	48.2
Interest income	29.1	26.3
Finance costs	(195.4)	(169.0)
Share of profits less losses of associated companies and joint ventures	189.0	132.7
Profit before taxation	545.6	536.2
Taxation	(136.7)	(141.3)
Profit for the period	408.9	394.9
Attributable to:		
Owners of the parent	133.8	133.1
Non-controlling Interests	275.1	261.8
	408.9	394.9
	US¢	US¢
Earnings per share attributable to owners of the parent		
Basic	3.09	3.10
Diluted	3.08	3.10